RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert John Phillips Terence Oborne	Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited Westland Works Yeovil, Somerset BA20 2YD United Kingdom	
Additional name(s) attached? No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Other (specify):		
Execution Date: 12/18/2003 for Robert John Phillips; 12/18/2003 for Terence Oborne		
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):		
This document is being filed together with a new application executed on:		
X The document relates to Patent Application No.(s): 10/752,117 filed January 6, 2004 Title: Gas Bottle Assembly		
The document relates to Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$40.00	
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fee to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005, as per the enclosed fee transmittal form	
Telephone: 419-255-5900 FAX: 419-255-9639		
Docket: 1-24969		
Document ID No.: 700061281		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. Name of Person Signing Date: February 2, 2004 Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		

P. 004

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

1/20/04 12:13 PAGE

3/1

KATINGIN

JAN, -19' 04 (MON) 09:42

MST-TOLEDO, 0HO 11/19/2004 700061281

TEL:419 255 9639

P. 003

	n form cover sheet Ents only	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert John Phillips Terence Oborne	Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited Westland Works Yeovil, Somerset BA20 2YD United Kingdom	
Additional name(s) strached? No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No	
	ty Agreement Change of Name Merger	
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
This document is being filed together with a new applica	ation executed on:	
The document relates to Patent No.(s):		
careament to another trough		
Additional numbers attached Yes X No		
Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and parents involved: 1	
Additional numbers attached Yes X No	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$40.00	
Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604		
Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fee to MacMillan, Sebanski & Todd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005,	
Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604 Telephone: 419-255-5900	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fee to MacMillan, Sebanski & Todd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005,	
Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604 Telephone: 419-255-5900 FAX: 419-255-9639 Docket: 1-24969	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fee to MacMillan, Sebanski & Todd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005,	

PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0119 FEB. -02' 04 (MON) 10:01

MST-TOLEDO, OH. US

TEL:419 255 9639

P. 005

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS
JAN. -19'04(MON) 09:43

MST-TOLEDO, OH. US

TEL:419 255 9639

P. 004

N 5≲<u>3</u>

20 FB FOIR

ASSIGNMENT

1/20/04 12:13 PAGE 4/7

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We Robert John Phillips of 2 Parr Cottages, Feniton, Devon, EX14 3BD, United Kingdom and Terence Oborne of 21 Glenthorpe Avenue, Yeovil, Somerset, BA21 4PG, United Kingdom have invented certain improvements in:

Gas Bottle Assembly

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 2003; and

WHEREAS, Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

WE, Robert John Phillips and Terence Oborne hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid: Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein, and in any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and re-issue applications thereof, for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Place	
Signed at the your land the	day of 2003
Rhart). La Pill:	<u> </u>
Robert John Phillips	
WITNESSES	Sign in bull
Page	244-
No.1 Signature	No.2 Signature
Name and Address	Name and Address
P. LEGG	I.W. VOS
5 Milnesbury Way,	32 MONKS DALE
Yeari,	YEOVIL
Somerset BAZI 355	SOMERSET BAZI STE

PATENT

REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0120

FEB. -02' 04 (MON) 10:02

MST-TOLEDO, OH. US TEL

TEL:419 255 9639

P. 006

JAN. -19' 04 (MON) 09:43

MST-TOLEDO, OH, US

TEL:419 255 9639

P. 005

Signed at Honeywell Aeropaca on the

day of

2003

Terence Oborne

Sign in

WITNESSES

No.1 Signature

Name and Address

DAVID JOHN PEACEY

61 BURGOGUES AVELUE

YEAVIL SOMERED

UUS ISAF

No.z Signature

Name and Address

Mar 0 - 3/

MARK ANTONY FBUIN

79 PLANTAGENET CHASE

YEOVIL, SOMPREET

BA20 200

PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 02/02/2004